Begin bar-coding rent cards
Publicity – initial announcement
Publicity - insert leaflet with bar-coded documents
Publicity - explanatory handouts ats cash counters
Publicity - targeted campaign (cash payers)
Publicity - insert leaflet with bills, rents cards etc.
Annual billing (council tax, NNDR, rents)
Close Godalming cash counter after 2.00pm
Close Farnham cash counter after 2.00pm
Close all cash counters

ANNEXE 6

REVIEW OF PAYMENT RECEIPTING SERVICE -

CURRENT PAYMENT RECEIPTING TRANSACTION LEVELS
AT EACH OF WAVERLEY’S FOUR CASH COUNTERS

-

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat.

Before 2.00pm

After 2.00pm

Analysis of payment transactions at all offices between 01/04/2007 and 31/03/2008
Number of payment transactions each day before and after 2.00pm
  Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Total
Before 2.00pm   26,068   22,077   18,363   20,254   23,081   15,681   125,524
After 2.00pm   6,305   6,422   5,098   5,652   5,782   -   29,259
Total   32,373   28,499   23,461   25,906   28,863   15,681   154,783

Percentage transactions each day before and after 2.00pm
  Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Total
Before 2.00pm 80.5% 77.5% 78.3% 78.2% 80.0% 100.0% 81.1%
After 2.00pm 19.5% 22.5% 21.7% 21.8% 20.0% 0.0% 18.9%

Percentage of week's transactions processed each day:
  Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Total
All 20.9% 18.4% 15.2% 16.7% 18.6% 10.1% 100%
Cranleigh 27.9% 17.3% 12.1% 21.1% 10.5% 11.1% 100%
Farnham 14.5% 21.3% 13.2% 15.5% 22.0% 13.5% 100%
Godalming 21.2% 17.7% 17.1% 16.5% 20.4% 7.1% 100%
Haslemere 24.3% 17.5% 12.7% 15.2% 12.2% 18.0% 100%

Percentage of all transactions processed by each office: